(Defence and Home Affairs Division) for the procurement of Fire Strategic Layout for Old 

Government Centre at Port Louis, Metal Staircase No 1 and No 2(Procurement 

Reference: SA/801/4/2A), the contract has been awarded to Metasign Co Ltd of Betuel 

Road, Quartier Militaire, Moka for the sum of Rs 19,799,930(Rupees Nineteen Million and 

Seven Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand and Nine Hundred and Thirty only) including 

Contingency Sum of Rs 800,000(Rupees Eight Hundred Thousand only) exclusive of 

VAT. 

Secretary for Home Affairs   

Prime Minister’s Office  

(Defence and Home Affairs Division) 

Date: 04 December 2025